Status: This is the original version (as it was originally enacted).

## SCHEDULE 1

## MINOR AND CONSEQUENTIAL AMENDMENTS RELATING TO PART 2

## National Assembly for Wales (Remuneration) Measure 2010 (nawm 4)

- 4 (1) The National Assembly for Wales (Remuneration) Measure 2010 is amended as follows.
  - (2) In the heading of section 1, for "National Assembly for Wales Remuneration Board" substitute "Independent Remuneration Board of the Senedd".
  - (3) In section 2(2)(b) and in paragraph 4 of Schedule 2, for "Assembly's", substitute "Senedd's".
  - (4) In section 2(4)(b) and section 14(1), for "groups of Assembly members" substitute "groups of Members".
  - (5) Omit section 17.
  - (6) In Schedule 1, in paragraph 1—
    - (a) in sub-paragraph (d), for "regional Assembly member" substitute "regional Member of the Senedd";
    - (b) in sub-paragraph (g) omit "Assembly";
    - (c) in sub-paragraph (h), for "group of Assembly members" substitute "group of Members";
    - (d) in sub-paragraph (j), for "National Assembly for Wales" substitute "Senedd";
    - (e) in sub-paragraph (n) omit "Assembly".
  - (7) Sub-paragraphs (9) to (12) apply to every provision containing the words to be substituted by those sub-paragraphs after the amendments in Part 2 and sub-paragraphs (3) to (6) have been made, subject to sub-paragraph (8).
  - (8) Sub-paragraphs (9) to (12) do not apply to—
    - (a) citations of enactments;
    - (b) sections 15, 19 and 20;
    - (c) paragraph 1(e) of Schedule 1;
    - (d) Schedule 3.
  - (9) For "an Assembly member", in each place where it appears, substitute "a Member of the Senedd".
  - (10) For "Assembly members", in each place where it appears, substitute "Members of the Senedd".
  - (11) For "an Assembly", in each place where it appears after the amendments in subparagraphs (9) and (10) have been made, substitute "a Senedd".
  - (12) For "Assembly", in each place where it appears after the amendments in subparagraphs (9), (10) and (11) have been made, substitute "Senedd".